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Statement of Fact

OODH %208 1150
To Whom It May Concern,

This statement is to formally report a fraudulent filing made in connection with GD) Technology,
Inc., a Florida corporation, with document number P990000026174.

On September 9, 2024, an amendment to the annual report of GDI Technology, Inc. was
submitted, naming Paul Klein as Director of Accounting. This filing was made without the
knowledge, consent, or authorization of the corporation's officer, Jorge L. Rodriguez. The filing
constitutes a violation of Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes, which prohibits the fraudulent
filing of records with the Department of State.

I hereby affirm that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowtedge
and is submitted to bring attention to this fraudulent activity. | respectfully request that
appropriate actions be taken to correct the filing and address the violation.

Sincerely,
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/
-Jorge L. Rodriguez
President
9/10/2024

State of Florida
County of MLGMI[- I>Ole.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of E(phys'rcal presence or [J
online notarization, this {D_ day of J_G-QT- , 2024, by Jorge L. Rodriguez as President of GDI
Technology, Inc., who is personally known to me.

Signature of Notary: %\

Printed Name of Notary:"Zuleswgy, ;o ave 2
Commission Number: _Hyp L2831
Commission Expiration; _3SlLio{aa g
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Vg, ZULEYKA GONZALEZ LOPEZ
3 = Notary Public-State of Florida
. :S Commission # HH 238372
% bES My Commission Expires
SRS March 10, 2026
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